PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karl Auerbach	11/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InterWorking Labs, Inc.	
Street Address:	303 Potrero Street, Suite 52	
City:	Santa Cruz	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95060-2760	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60385507
PCT Number:	US0317394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)962-0741

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com
Correspondent Name: Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC

Address Line 1: P O Box 4850

Address Line 4: Frisco, COLORADO 80443-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAVE.P001NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl Oppedahl	

Total Attachments: 2

source=pFax_05Nov2007_12-23-19#page1.tif source=pFax_05Nov2007_12-23-19#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020070 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, Karl Auerbach sell and assign to InterWorking Labs (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Testing Device invented by me, as described in US Provisional Application No. 60/385,507, filed 06/03/2002 and the International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US03/17394 filed 06/03/2003 the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/485,808 filed on 2/4/2004, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignce, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Inventor's Signature

Karl Auerbach Inventor's Printed Name

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 2

NOTARY PUBLIC

Santa Cruz County

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, Karl Auerbach sell and assign to InterWorking Labs (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Testing Device invented by me, as described in US Provisional Application No. 60/385,507, filed 06/03/2002 and the International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US03/17394 filed 06/03/2003 the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/485,808 filed on 2/4/2004, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	Nov	5,2007
Inventor's Signature	DATE	•

Karl Auerbach
Inventor's Printed Name

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 5th day of Double 2007

NOTARY PUBLIC

ED JAMEYSON

COMM. #1555205

Notary Public - California
Santa Cruz County

My Comm. Expires Dec. 10, 2008

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 11/06/2007